
Bogus Basin School Race Program Important Dates

2019 Race Schedule

*Timing System Training 1/5/2019 3rd Floor Pioneer Lodge 9:00 AM

1st Race 01/12/19

2nd Race 01/19/19  Snow Dance Party

3rd Race 01/26/19 Potential Picture Day

4th Race 02/02/19

5th Race 02/09/19

6th Race 02/16/19

Race Times

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

Dotty Clark High School 02/21/19 Times will be posted

Dotty Clark Middle School 02/22/19 Times will be posted

9:00 AM  Mountain Dew Bus will begin running from 

Bogus Basin Downtown office: 2600 N. Bogus Basin Road

       Boise, ID 83702

*Timing system training is mandatory for Course Managers and 

  Assistant Course Managers

Contact John Foley 916 740-5201 with questions

Updated 1/3/2019

Race 

Nordic Clinic

Nordic Race Frontier Point Lodge (Nordic Center)

Frontier Point Lodge (Nordic Center)

Simplot Lodge to Nordic Center

No Nordic Race

Bitterroot BasinMiddle School Slalom

Location

Snowboard Expert HS/MS Bitterroot B-3

Freestyle Bitterroot Basin

High School Slalom Bitterroot Basin


