Updated 1/3/2019

Bogus Basin School Race Program Important Dates 2019 Race Schedule

*Timing System Training 1/5/2019 3rd Floor Pioneer Lodge 9:00 AM

1st Race	01/12/19	
2nd Race	01/19/19	Snow Dance Party
3rd Race	01/26/19	Potential Picture Day
4th Race	02/02/19	
5th Race	02/09/19	No Nordic Race
6th Race	02/16/19	

Race Times	Race		Location	
9:30	Nordic Clinic		Frontier Point Lodge (Nordic Center)	
10:00	Nordic Race		Frontier Point Lodge (Nordic Center)	
10:30	Snowboard Expert HS/MS		Bitterroot B-3	
11:30	Freestyle		Bitterroot Basin	
12:30	High School Slalom		Bitterroot Basin	
1:30	Middle School S	lalom	Bitterroot Basin	
Dotty Clark High School 02/21/19			Times will be posted	
Dotty Clark Middle School 02/22/19			Times will be posted	
9:00 AM Mountain Dew Bus will begin running from				
Simplot Lodge to Nordic Center				

Bogus Basin Downtown office: 2600 N. Bogus Basin Road Boise, ID 83702

*Timing system training is mandatory for Course Managers and Assistant Course Managers

Contact John Foley 916 740-5201 with questions